Data Sheet
Broadcom 957304M3041C-DS104
October 30, 2018
General Description
The Broadcom® BCM957304M3041C is a single-port
50 Gb/s or 40 Gb/s, PCI Express 3.0 x8 Mezzanine Card,
designed to the Open Compute Project (OCP) Mezzanine
Card specification with a QSFP28 network connector. The

15
BCM957304M3041C Data Sheet Single-Port 50 Gb/s and 40 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express 3.0 x8 OCP Mezzanine Card
Chapter 4: Ordering Information
Table 9:  Ordering Information
Part Number Description
BCM957304M3041C Single-port 50 Gb/s or 40 Gb/s QSFP28 Ethernet x8 PCI Express OCP Mezzanine Card; RoHS-
compliant
Broadcom 957304M3041C-DS104
16
BCM957304M3041C Data Sheet Single-Port 50 Gb/s and 40 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express 3.0 x8 OCP Mezzanine Card
Appendix A: Acronyms and Abbreviations
For a more complete list of acronyms and other terms used by Broadcom documents, go to: http://www.broadcom.com/
press/glossary.php.
Table 10:  Acronyms and Abbreviations
Term Description
BMC Baseboard Management Controller
EMC Electromagnetic Compatibility
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
FLR Function-Level Reset
LED Light Emitting Diode
LRO Large Receive Offload
LSO Large Send Offload
NC-SI Network Controller Sideband Interface
NVRAM Non-volatile serial flash memory
OCP Open Compute Project
RSS Receive-side Scaling
TSO TCP Segmentation Offload
TSS Transmit-side Scaling
UART Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitter
WOL Wake-on-LAN
Broadcom 957304M3041C-DS104
17
BCM957304M3041C Data Sheet Single-Port 50 Gb/s and 40 Gb/s Ethernet PCI Express 3.0 x8 OCP Mezzanine Card
Revision History
957304M3041-DS104; October 30, 2018
Updated:
 Table 6, Label Overview
957304M3041-DS103; December 26, 2017
Updated:
 Regulatory and Safety Approvals
957304M3041-DS102; September 7, 2017
Updated:
 Ordering Information
957304M3041-DS101; April 5, 2016
Updated:
 “NC-SI Interface” on page 10
 “Non-volatile RAM” on page 12
Added:
 “Label Information” on page 17
957304M3041-DS100; October 28, 2015
Initial release.
Broadcom, the pulse logo, Connecting everything, TruFlow, TruManage, Avago Technologies, Avago, and the A logo are
among the trademarks of Broadcom and/or its affiliates in the United States, certain other countries and/or the EU.
Copyright © 2018 Broadcom. All Rights Reserved.
The term “Broadcom” refers to Broadcom Inc. and/or its subsidiaries. For more information, please visit www.broadcom.com.
Broadcom reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products or data herein to improve reliability,
function, or design. Information furnished by Broadcom is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Broadcom does
not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of this information, nor the application or use of any product or
circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.